Lead Prevention Programs

For more information about lead prevention resources, visit:

Solano County
Childhood Lead Poisoning Prevention
Program
https://www.solanocounty.com/depts/ph/mch/programs/clpp.asp

Centers of Disease Control & Prevention Childhood Lead Poisoning Prevention https://www.cdc.gov/nceh/lead/

California Department of
Public Health Childhood Lead Poisoning
Prevention Branch
https://www.cdph.ca.gov/Programs/
CCDPHP/DEODC/CLPPB/

Environmental Protection Agency https://epa.gov

Consumer Product Safety Commission https://www.cpsc.gov/

The goal of the Lead Paint Abatement Program

To improve and increase the number of healthy, lead-free homes for families that live, learn, work, and play in Solano County



SOLANO COUNTY Lead Paint Abatement Program

- Do you own or live in an older home built before 1978?
- Does your home have peeling, cracking, chipping, or deteriorating paint?
- Are there children under 6 years old or pregnant woman living in your home?

If yes, you may qualify for a *FREE* grant to remove or reduce lead exposure in your home.

If you are a landlord, you may qualify for a *FREE* or partial grant to remove lead or reduce lead exposure from your rental property.

Purpose of the Lead Paint Abatement Program

Even though lead-based paint was banned for residential use in 1978, lead is still present in many older homes.

The purpose of the Lead Paint Abatement Program is to identify, remove, or reduce lead-based paint hazards in eligible homes built before 1978 throughout Solano County, primarily those with young children or pregnant women.



Eligibility:

- Home built before 1978,
- Homes with peeling, cracking, chipping, or deteriorating paint,

AND

• A child under 6 years old or a pregnant woman living in the home



FREE service may include:

- Cleaning, painting, or replacing leadbased paint
- Replacing lead-based windows, trims, and doors
- Other minor repairs



Renters and Property Owners can apply for a *FREE* grant

For more information or to submit an application, visit:

www.solanocounty.com